
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in Tom Alonzo, et al. v. Scott 
Schwab, in His Official Capacity as Kansas Secretary 
of State, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the 
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 23rd day of November, 2022: 

Brant Laue 
Jeffrey A. Chanay 
Dwight R. Carswell 
Shannon Grammel 
Kurtis K. Wiard 
Office of the Attorney General 
120 SW 10th Ave, 2nd Floor 
Topeka, KS 66612 
Brant.laue@ag.ks.gov 
Jeff.chanay@ag.ks.gov 
Dwight.carswell@ag.ks.gov 
Shannon.grammel@ag.ks.gov 
Kurtis.wiard@ag.ks.gov 

Anthony Rupp 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
9225 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 600 
Overland Park, KS 66210 
trupp@foulston.com 

I 
BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890 5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati , Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington , DC 20005 



Gary Ayers 
Clayton Kaiser 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100 
Wichita, KS 
gayers@foulston.com 
ckaiser@foulston.com 

Counsel for Respondents 
Scott Schwab and Michael Abbott 

J. Eric W eslander 
John T. Bullock 
Stevens & Brand 
P.O. Box 189 
Lawrence, KS 66044 
eweslander@stevensbrand.com 
jbullock@stevensbrand.com 

Counsel for Defendant-Appellee 
Jamie Shew Mark Johnson 

Stephen R. McAllister 
Curtis E. Woods 
Dentons 
4520 Main Street, Ste. 1100 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
(816) 460-2400 
mark.johnson@dentons.com 
stephen.mcallister@dentons.com 
curtis. woods@dentons.com 

Counsel for Frick Plaintiffs 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 23, 2022 

DonnaJ.Wol~ 
Becker Gallagher Legal Ptrl5li..iliing Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date : /i IUM- Jt?L 6 J c)OdJ_ 

d -k 6 /Ju_,t.~~ 
Notary Public CJ 

[seal] 




